

S.C. No. 414 (06) of 2025

Order No. 02 dated 01-07-2025:

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Accused Sarafat Sk @ Sarafat Mallick is produced from J.C.

Heard learned lawyers of both sides. Considered.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of learned Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia, for disposal.

Fix **14.07.2025** for production before the learned transferee court.

Office to send the case record to the transferee court in the meantime.

Accused is remanded to J.C. till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me
Sd/- S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia.